Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name: Northern Light Technology, Incorporated

Execution Date: 02/21/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: <u>divine technology ventures</u>
Street Address: 1301 North Elston Avenue

Internal Address:

City: Chicago
State: ILLINOIS

Country:

Postal Code: 60622

PROPERTY NUMBERS

Patent Number: 5924090

Number of Properties: 1

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: 312-827-8185

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 024573

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Robert M. Barrett

DATE SIGNED: 02/21/2003

Total Attachments: 2

source="NorthAss.tif" source="NorthAss2.tif"

PATENT 800005373 REEL: 013438 FRAME: 0403

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: <u>Northern Light Technology</u>, <u>Incorporated</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized under the laws of the state of <u>Delaware</u>, was previously assigned all rights in U.S. patent no. <u>5,924,090</u>, issued on <u>July 13, 1999</u> and is the sole and lawful owner of said U.S. patent;

AND WHEREAS, divine technology ventures (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a partnership duly organized under the laws of the state of <u>Illinois</u> and having a place of business at <u>1301</u> North Elston Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60622, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. patent no. <u>5,924,090</u>;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in U.S. patent no. 5,924,090, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid United States Letters Patent together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said patent, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid United States Letters Patent; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patents issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such inventions and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

PATENT
REEL: 013438 FRAME: 0404

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have executed this Assignment this, day of, 2003.
ASSIGNOR:
Jude Sullwa .
Jude M. Sullivan, Secretary
Northern Light Technology, Incorporated
ASSIGNEE:
Fude fullam
Jude M. Sullivan, Authorized Representative

divine technology ventures

RECORDED: 02/21/2003

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013438 FRAME: 0405